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I. MEDIA LAW
A. SOURCES

§ 32:1 Basic principles
§ 32:2 Constitutional sources

§ 32:3 Codified sources
§ 32:4 Case law sources

B. REGULATORY FRAMEWORK

§ 32:5 For publishing industry

§ 32:6 For broadcasting industry

§ 32:7 For online services

§ 32:8 Regulators and their core competences
§ 32:9 Public sector in the media industry

§32:10  Split of legislative/regulatory authority between the
federal government and individual states

C. DEFAMATION

§ 32:11 Main sources of law

§32:12  Definition and significant subdivisions
§ 32:13 Main factors or elements of claim

§ 32:14 Types of relief available
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§ 32:15
§ 32:16

D.

§ 32:17
§ 32:18
§ 32:19
§ 32:20
§32:21
8 32:29

E.

§$32:23
§ 32:24
8 32:25
§32:96
Q 30-97
§ 32:28

MEDpI1A, ADVERTISING, & ENTERTAINMENT LAwW

Defenses available
Time period for asserting claim

INVASION OF PRIVACY

Main sources of law

Definition and significant subdivisions
Main factors or elements of claim
Types of relief available

Defenses available

Time period for asserting claim

RIGHT OF PUBLICITY

Main sources of law

Protection of right of publicity after death
Main factors or elements of claim

Types of relief available

Defenses available

Time period for asserting claims

II. ADVERTISING LAW

A.

3220
§ 32:30
Y323l
§32:32

B.

§ 82:33
& 32:34
§ 32:35
§ 32:36

§ 32:37
§ 32:38
§ 32:39

§ 32:40

C.

§ 32:41

SOURCES

Basic principles
Constitutional sources
Codified sources

Case law sources

FALSE ADVERTISING

Main source of law
Definition and significant subdivisions
Main factors or elements of a claim

Examples of claims found false or misleading and claims
found not false or misleading

Types of relief available
Defenses available

Evidence required to support advertising claims based
on tests

Time period for asserting claims

THIRD PARTY TRADEMARKS AND
COPYRIGHTS IN ADVERTISING

Permissibilit.y of using another party’s trademark in
advertising without that party’s authorization
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§ 32:42  Permissibility of using another party’s copyright work in
advertising without that party’s authorization

§ 32:43 Time period for asserting claim of trademark
infringement or copyright infringement

III. ENTERTAINMENT LAW

A. SOURCES

§ 32:44  Basic principles

§ 32:45 Constitutional sources
§ 32:46  Codified sources

§ 32:47 Case law sources

B. TYPES
§ 32:48 Legal matters characterized as entertainment law
IV. ART LAW

A. SOURCES

§32:49 Main sources of law relating to sale of artworks
§32:50 Sources of law for artists’ rights

B. RELATIONSHIPS

§32:51 Relationship between dealer and artist
§ 32:52 Relationship between purchaser and dealer

C. ART AUCTIONS

§32:53 Laws relating to auctions and auction houses

D. “STOLEN” ARTWORKS

§ 32:54  Legal issues regarding “stolen” artworks
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