MEDIA, ADVERTISING, & ENTERTAINMENT LAW THROUGHOUT THE WORLD



Andrew B. Ulmer
Editor-in-Chief
&

MULTILAW International Contributors



Chapter 32

Switzerland

Jürg E. Hartmann, Niklaus B. Müller, Christoph P. A. Martig, Marco G. Barbatti, Beat Spörri, Rudolf P. Schaub, and Markus Aeschbacher of Hartmann Müller Partners*

I. MEDIA LAW

A. SOURCES

§ 32:1	Basic principles
§ 32:2	Constitutional sources
§ 32:3	Codified sources

§ 32:4 Case law sources

B. REGULATORY FRAMEWORK

n the

C. DEFAMATION

Main sources of law
Definition and significant subdivisions
Main factors or elements of claim
Types of relief available

^{*}Zürichbergstrasse 66

CH-8044 Zurich

Switzerland

Phone: +41(43) 268 83 00

www.hmp.ch

MEDIA. ADVERTISING & ENTERTAINMENT LAW

	THE MENT LAW
§ 32:15 § 32:16	Defenses available Time period for asserting claim
D.	INVASION OF PRIVACY
§ 32:17 § 32:18 § 32:19 § 32:20 § 32:21 § 32:22	Main sources of law Definition and significant subdivisions Main factors or elements of claim Types of relief available Defenses available Time period for asserting claim
E.	RIGHT OF PUBLICITY
§ 32:23 § 32:24 § 32:25 § 32:26 § 32:27 § 32:28	Main sources of law Protection of right of publicity after death Main factors or elements of claim Types of relief available Defenses available Time period for asserting claims
II. AI	OVERTISING LAW
A.	SOURCES
§ 32:29 § 32:30 § 32:31 § 32:32	Basic principles Constitutional sources Codified sources Case law sources
В.	FALSE ADVERTISING
\$ 32:33 \$ 32:34 \$ 32:35 \$ 32:36 \$ 32:37 \$ 32:38 \$ 32:39	Main source of law Definition and significant subdivisions Main factors or elements of a claim Examples of claims found false or misleading and claims found not false or misleading Types of relief available Defenses available Evidence required to support advertising claims based on tests
§ 32:40	Time period for asserting claims
C.	THIRD PARTY TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS IN ADVERTISING
§ 32:41	Permissibility of using another party's trademark in advertising without that party's authorization

§ 32:41

SWITZERLAND § 32:1

§ 32:42	Permissibility of using another party's copyright work in	n
	advertising without that party's authorization	
§ 32:43	Time period for asserting claim of trademark	
	infringement or copyright infringement	

III. ENTERTAINMENT LAW

A. SOURCES

- § 32:44 Basic principles
- § 32:45 Constitutional sources
- § 32:46 Codified sources
- § 32:47 Case law sources

B. TYPES

§ 32:48 Legal matters characterized as entertainment law

IV. ART LAW

A. SOURCES

- § 32:49 Main sources of law relating to sale of artworks
- § 32:50 Sources of law for artists' rights

B. RELATIONSHIPS

- § 32:51 Relationship between dealer and artist
- § 32:52 Relationship between purchaser and dealer

C. ART AUCTIONS

§ 32:53 Laws relating to auctions and auction houses

D. "STOLEN" ARTWORKS

§ 32:54 Legal issues regarding "stolen" artworks

KeyCite: Cases and other legal materials listed in KeyCite Scope can be researched through the KeyCite service on Westlaw. Use KeyCite to check citations for form, parallel references, prior and later history, and comprehensive citator information, including citations to other decisions and secondary materials.